FACTORY

Saturday, June 13

Morning Airport pickups for players traveling alone

11:00 am Registration & Check-in begins
* Lunch available for players & staff

Afternoon Late Check-in continues until all players arrive

All Players, All Teams, All Staff

2015 Omaha National World Series (Session 1)

Players traveling alone will be met at baggage claim

Reiver Suites Il Lobby

Reiver Suites Il Lobby

3:00 pm Report to Baseball Field (in uniform, BF issued jersey & hat) Parents are welcome to observe anything on schedule
3:00 pm Camp Welcome & Staff Introduction
Position Group Introductions / Workbook Intro (w/ Position Coordinators)
3:30 pm Stretch
4:00 pm 20 Minute Rotations
* Two short horn blasts = wrap up & review, time almost up
* One longer horn blast = rotate immediately, move quickly to next location
Activity Location Team Starting Points
Throwing Program & Radar Velo Deep RF Aggies
Team Defense Intro (Bunt, 1st & 3rd) Deep LF Bruins
Popup Reps & Priority Review Infield & Shallow OF Cardinals
Hitting Drills Intro Cages Cowboys
Base Running (4 Rules) Softball Field Hurricanes
60 Yard Dash Track Field Tigers
6:15pm Clean up
6:30pm Dinner (6:30 - 7:30pm) Cafeteria
8:00pm Welcome Meeting for Players & Parents in Attendance Arts Center
11:00 pm Room Check / Curfew
TOURNAMENT RULES

All games (6) full innings
* Play bottom of sixth regardless of score
* If tied after six:
* (1) extra inning
* Last recorded out starts at 2B
 Start with 1 out
* If tied after 7th, game ends in tie

If half inning is “Rolled”:
* With less than 2 outs:
* Runner at 2B scores
* Runner at 3B scores
* With 2 outs:
* Runner at 3B scores
“Rolled” = 9 Batter Max

Tie Breakers

1. Win-loss record
Head to Head
Runs Allowed
Runs Scored
Run Differential
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Nolan Fuller (607) 316-1361

*Last Updated 6/2/15*

BUILD YOUR WAY
TO GREATNESS.



BASEBALL
FACTOR“ 2015 Omaha National World Series (Session 1)

All Teams
7:00 am

8:30 am
9:00 am

12:15 pm

1:30 pm

2:15 pm

~4:30 pm

1:45 pm
2:15 pm

~4:30 pm

6:00 - 7:00 pm

10:30 pm

Sunday, June 14

Breakfast opens

Stretch @ Baseball Field
Individual Defense / Instructional Rotations

Lunch
Cowboys & Aggies Hurricanes & Tigers
Load bus outside cafeteria 1:30 pm Load bus outside cafeteria
** Nobody at St. Albert until after 1:30pm ** 2:15pm GAME: @ Lewis Central
GAME: @ St. Albert ~4:30 pm Bus drops @ suites after game

Bus drops @ suites after game

r---------------------l

Cardinals & Bruins 1 Sunday 6/14 Game Schedule ]

Report to IWCC Baseball Field : 2:15 pm Bruins (V) vs. Cardinals (H)@ lowa Western :
GAME: @ lowa Western 1 2:15pm Hurricanes (V) vs. Tigers (H) @ Lewis Central 1
Return to suites after game : 2:15 pm Cowboys (V) vs. Aggies (H) @ St. Albert :
1

Dinner

Room Check / Curfew

Nolan Fuller (607) 316-1361 BUILD YOUR WAY
*Last Updated 6/2/15* TO G REATN ESS.



FACTORY

Aggies, Bruins, Cardinals, Hurricanes

7:00 am

8:30 am
9:00 am

11:00 am
12:15 pm
~2:45 pm

4:30 pm

Breakfast opens

Stretch @ Baseball Field
Instructional Rotations

Aggies vs. Bruins
Lunch
GAME: @ lowa Western
Individual Defense (all teams together)

Depart for CWS

Tigers & Cowboys

7:00 am

8:15 am
9:30 am

~11:30 am

12:30 pm
12:45 pm

~2:45 pm
4:30 pm

~11:30 pm

Breakfast opens

Tigers & Cowboys

Report to IWCC Baseball Field
GAME: @ lowa Western

Lunch

Quick Stretch
Instructional Rotations

Individual Defense (all teams together)

Depart for CWS (all teams together)

Room Check / Curfew

Nolan Fuller (607) 316-1361

*Last Updated 6/2/15*

11:00 am
11:30 am
12:15 pm
~2:15 pm
~2:45 pm

4:30 pm

2015 Omaha National World Series (Session 1)

Monday, June 15

Cardinals vs. Hurricanes
Lunch
Load bus outside cafeteria
GAME: @ St. Albert
Bus drops at lowa Western baseball field
Individual Defense (all teams together)

Depart for CWS

r---------------------l

¥ 9:30 am
1

1 12:15pm

1
12:15 pm

Monday 6/15 Game Schedule
Cowboys (V) vs. Tigers (H) @ lowa Western

Cardinals (V) vs. Hurricanes (H) @ St. Albert

Aggies (V) vs. Bruins (H) @ lowa Western

BUILD YOUR WAY
TO GREATNESS.



BASEBALL
FACTOR“ 2015 Omaha National World Series (Session 1)

Tuesday, June 16

All Teams
7:00 am Breakfast opens
|l e e e ] |
Aggies & Hurricanes ] Tuesday 6/16 Game Schedule ]
8:45 am Report to IWCC Baseball Field : 9:30 am Bruins (V) vs. Cowboys (H) @ Lewis Central :
9:30 am GAME: @ lowa Western I 9:30 am Tigers (V) vs. Cardinals (H) @ St. Albert 1
~12:00 pm Lunch : 9:30 am Aggies (V) vs. Hurricanes (H) @ lowa Western :
. |
Bruins & Cowboys Tigers & Cardinals
8:30 am Load bus outside cafeteria 8:45 am Load bus outside cafeteria
9:30 am GAME: @ Lewis Central 9:30 am GAME: @ St. Albert
~11:45 am Bus drops at cafeteria after game ~11:45 am Bus drops at cafeteria after game
12:00 pm Lunch 12:00 pm Lunch
1:30 pm Stretch @ IWCC Baseball Field
2:00 pm Individual Defense / Offensive Rotations

6:00 - 7:00 pm Dinner
8:00 pm College Recruiting Seminar / Tournament Seeds (Arts Center) All Players & Teams, Parents Welcome

10:30 pm Room Check / Curfew

Nolan Fuller (607) 316-1361 BUILD YOUR WAY
*Last Updated 6/2/15* TO G REATN ESS.



FACTORY

All Teams
7:00 am

8:30 am
9:00 am

12:15 pm

1:15 pm

2:00 pm

~4:30 pm

1:15 pm
2:00 pm

~4:30 pm

6:00 - 7:00 pm

10:30 pm

2015 Omaha National World Series (Session 1)

Wednesday, June 17

Breakfast opens

Stretch @ Baseball Field
Individual Defense / Instructional Rotations

Lunch

Tigers & Bruins

Load bus outside cafeteria 1:00 pm
** Nobody at St. Albert until after 1:30pm ** 2:00 pm
GAME: @ St. Albert ~4:30 pm

Bus drops @ suites after game

Aggies & Cardinals

Load bus outside cafeteria
GAME: @ Lewis Central

Bus drops @ suites after game

F---------------------I

Cowboys & Hurricanes 1
Report to IWCC Baseball Field : 2:00 pm
GAME: @ lowa Western 1 2:00 pm
Return to suites after game I 2:00 pm

Wednesday 6/17 Game Schedule

Cardinals (V) vs. Aggies (H) @ Lewis Central
Tigers (V) vs. Bruins (H) @ St. Alberts

Hurricanes (V) vs Cowboys (H) @ lowa Western

Dinner

Room Check / Curfew

L
Nolan Fuller (607) 316-1361

*Last Updated 6/2/15*

BUILD YOUR WAY
TO GREATNESS.



FACTORY

All Teams
6:30 am Breakfast opens
7:45 am Stretch @ Baseball Field
8:15am Individual Defense / Rotations
Seed #5 & Seed #6
9:00 am Load bus at baseball field
9:45 am GAME: flip for home (Lewis Central)

~12:15 pm Bus drops at suites after game

Seed #1 & Seed #2

9:30 am Report to game dugouts

10:00 am GAME: flip for home (lowa Western)

12:30 - 2:00 pm Lunch & Check-Out

TBA* Airport Transfers Begin

2015 Omaha National World Series (Session 1)

Thursday, June 18

Seed #3 & Seed #4

9:15 am Load bus at baseball field
10:00 am GAME: flip for home (St. Albert)

~12:15 pm Bus drops at suites field after game

F---------------------I

] Thursday 6/18 Game Schedule
1 9:45 am Seed #6 vs. Seed #5 @ Lewis Central
|

1 70:00 am Seed #4 vs. Seed #3 @ St. Albert

1
I 10:00 am Seed #2 vs. Seed #1@ lowa Western

Il I = = = = == == =N = =N = = = == N = NN E .
Return room key / meal card to front desk

For players traveling without parent / guardian, * bus times assigned at 6/17 meeting

Nolan Fuller (607) 316-1361

*Last Updated 6/2/15*

BUILD YOUR WAY
TO GREATNESS.



