

Saturday, June 13

Morning Airport pickups for players traveling alone Players traveling alone will be met at baggage claim

11:00 am Registration & Check-in begins Reiver Suites II Lobby

* Lunch available for players & staff

Afternoon Late Check-in continues until all players arrive Reiver Suites II Lobby

All Players, All Teams, All Staff

3:00 pm Report to Baseball Field (in uniform, BF issued jersey & hat) Parents are welcome to observe anything on schedule

3:00 pm Camp Welcome & Staff Introduction

Position Group Introductions / Workbook Intro (w/ Position Coordinators)

3:30 pm Stretch

4:00 pm 20 Minute Rotations

* Two short horn blasts = wrap up & review, time almost up

* One longer horn blast = rotate immediately, move quickly to next location

Activity	Location	Team Starting Points
Throwing Program & Radar Velo	Deep RF	Aggies
Team Defense Intro (Bunt, 1st & 3rd)	Deep LF	Bruins
Popup Reps & Priority Review	Infield & Shallow OF	Cardinals
Hitting Drills Intro	Cages	Cowboys
Base Running (4 Rules)	Softball Field	Hurricanes
60 Yard Dash	Track Field	Tigers

6:15pm Clean up

6:30pm Dinner (6:30 - 7:30pm) Cafeteria

8:00pm Welcome Meeting for Players & Parents in Attendance Arts Center

11:00 pm Room Check / Curfew

TOURNAMENT RULES			
All games (6) full innings	If half inning is "Rolled":	Tie Breakers	
 Play bottom of sixth regardless of score 	With less than 2 outs:	Win-loss record	
If tied after six:	 Runner at 2B scores 	2. Head to Head	
 (1) extra inning 	 Runner at 3B scores 	3. Runs Allowed	
Last recorded out starts at 2B	With 2 outs:	4. Runs Scored	
 Start with 1 out 	 Runner at 3B scores 	5. Run Differential	
 If tied after 7th, game ends in tie 	"Rolled" = 9 Batter Max		





Sunday, June 14

All Teams

7:00 am Breakfast opens

8:30 am Stretch @ Baseball Field

9:00 am Individual Defense / Instructional Rotations

12:15 pm Lunch

	Cowboys & Aggies		Hurricanes & Tigers
1:30 pm	Load bus outside cafeteria	1:30 pm	Load bus outside cafeteria
	** Nobody at St. Albert until after 1:30pm **	2:15 pm	GAME: @ Lewis Central
2:15 pm	GAME: @ St. Albert	~4:30 pm	Bus drops @ suites after game
~4:30 pm	Bus drops @ suites after game		

	Cardinals & Bruins		Sunday 6/14 Game Schedule
1:45 pm	Report to IWCC Baseball Field	2:15 pm	Bruins (V) vs. Cardinals (H)@ Iowa Western
2:15 pm	GAME: @ Iowa Western	■ 2:15 pm	Hurricanes (V) vs. Tigers (H) @ Lewis Central
~4:30 pm	Return to suites after game	2:15 pm	Cowboys (V) vs. Aggies (H) @ St. Albert
			'

6:00 - 7:00 pm Dinner

10:30 pm Room Check / Curfew





Monday, June 15

Aggies, Bruins, Cardinals, Hurricanes

7:00 am Breakfast opens

8:30 am Stretch @ Baseball Field 9:00 am Instructional Rotations

	Aggies vs. Bruins		Cardinals vs. Hurricanes
11:00 am	Lunch	11:00 am	Lunch
12:15 pm	GAME: @ Iowa Western	11:30 am	Load bus outside cafeteria
~2:45 pm	Individual Defense (all teams together)	12:15 pm	GAME: @ St. Albert
4:30 pm	Depart for CWS	~2:15 pm	Bus drops at Iowa Western baseball field
		~2:45 pm	Individual Defense (all teams together)
		4:30 pm	Depart for CWS

Tigers & Cowboys

7:00 am Breakfast opens

	Tigers & Cowboys		Monday 6/15 Game Schedule
8:15 am	Report to IWCC Baseball Field	9:30 am	Cowboys (V) vs. Tigers (H) @ lowa Western
9:30 am	GAME: @ Iowa Western	■ 12:15 pm	Cardinals (V) vs. Hurricanes (H) @ St. Albert
~11:30 am	Lunch	12:15 pm	Aggies (V) vs. Bruins (H) @ Iowa Western
			'

12:30 pm Quick Stretch12:45 pm Instructional Rotations

~2:45 pm Individual Defense (all teams together)

4:30 pm Depart for CWS (all teams together)

~11:30 pm Room Check / Curfew





Tuesday, June 16

All Teams

7:00 am Breakfast opens

	Aggies & Hurricanes	Tuesday 6/16 Game Schedule
8:45 am	Report to IWCC Baseball Field	9:30 am Bruins (V) vs. Cowboys (H) @ Lewis Central
9:30 am	GAME: @ Iowa Western	9:30 am Tigers (V) vs. Cardinals (H) @ St. Albert
~12:00 pm	Lunch	9:30 am Aggies (V) vs. Hurricanes (H) @ Iowa Western

	Bruins & Cowboys		Tigers & Cardinals
8:30 am	Load bus outside cafeteria	8:45 am	Load bus outside cafeteria
9:30 am	GAME: @ Lewis Central	9:30 am	GAME: @ St. Albert
~11:45 am	Bus drops at cafeteria after game	~11:45 am	Bus drops at cafeteria after game
12:00 pm	Lunch	12:00 pm	Lunch

1:30 pm Stretch @ IWCC Baseball Field

2:00 pm Individual Defense / Offensive Rotations

6:00 - 7:00 pm Dinner

8:00 pm College Recruiting Seminar / Tournament Seeds (Arts Center)

10:30 pm Room Check / Curfew

All Players & Teams, Parents Welcome





Wednesday, June 17

All Teams

7:00 am Breakfast opens

8:30 am Stretch @ Baseball Field

9:00 am Individual Defense / Instructional Rotations

12:15 pm Lunch

	Tigers & Bruins		Aggies & Cardinals
1:15 pm	Load bus outside cafeteria	1:00 pm	Load bus outside cafeteria
	** Nobody at St. Albert until after 1:30pm **	2:00 pm	GAME: @ Lewis Central
2:00 pm	GAME: @ St. Albert	~4:30 pm	Bus drops @ suites after game
~4:30 pm	Bus drops @ suites after game		

	Cowboys & Hurricanes		Wednesday 6/17 Game Schedule
1:15 pm	Report to IWCC Baseball Field	2:00 pm	Cardinals (V) vs. Aggies (H) @ Lewis Central
2:00 pm	GAME: @ Iowa Western	■ 2:00 pm	Tigers (V) vs. Bruins (H) @ St. Alberts ■
~4:30 pm	Return to suites after game	2:00 pm	Hurricanes (V) vs Cowboys (H) @ Iowa Western
		0.000	

6:00 - 7:00 pm Dinner

10:30 pm Room Check / Curfew





Thursday, June 18

All Teams

6:30 am Breakfast opens

7:45 am Stretch @ Baseball Field 8:15 am Individual Defense / Rotations

	Seed #5 & Seed #6		Seed #3 & Seed #4
9:00 am	Load bus at baseball field	9:15 am	Load bus at baseball field
9:45 am	GAME: flip for home (Lewis Central)	10:00 am	GAME: flip for home (St. Albert)
~12:15 pm	Bus drops at suites after game	~12:15 pm	Bus drops at suites field after game

	Seed #1 & Seed #2		Thursday 6/18 Game Schedule
9:30 am	Report to game dugouts	9:45 am	Seed #6 vs. Seed #5 @ Lewis Central
10:00 am	GAME: flip for home (Iowa Western)	■ 10:00 am	Seed #4 vs. Seed #3 @ St. Albert
		10:00 am	Seed #2 vs. Seed #1@ lowa Western
		L	

12:30 - 2:00 pm Lunch & Check-Out Return room key / meal card to front desk

TBA* Airport Transfers Begin For players traveling without parent / guardian, * bus times assigned at 6/17 meeting